P.O,. DRAWER A-J
TELEPHONE 928-2373

RICHARD C. LACEY
Attorney-At-Low

FAIRHOPE, ALAEBAMA 36532

June 25, 1969

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Circuit Clerk
cireuit Court

Bay Minette, Alabama

™ T

RE: MELVIN JOHNSON vs. A.

AdaN

C. and Hazel Michael
Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed please find the answer in subject case-

Sincerely,

RCL/db




P2 prAwER A-J

RICHARD C. LACEY

Attorney-At-Low

FAIRHOPE, ALLABAMA 36332

June 30, 1949

Mrg. Alice J. Duck
Circuit Clerk
Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama
EE: Melvin Johnson vs. A. C. Michae
Dear Mrs. Duck:

o

Please file enclosed amended answer in subject case.
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TELEPHONE 928-2372
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MELVIN JOHNSON 2 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

VSe
AT LawW

A. C. MICHAEL and
HAZEL MICHAEL case vo. 76/

Defendants ]

TO THE HONORABLE TELFAIR J. MASHBURN, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN
COUNTY, ALABAMA:

1.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants the sum of TWO HUNDRED DCLLARS
($200.00) as damages for this, that heretofore on to-wit: The 10th day of
March, 1969, the Defendants did cause to be issued out of the Circuit Court
of Baldwin County, Alsbama, an attachment against the Plaintiff on the ground
that Melvin Johnson owed the Defendant, A. C. Michael, for goods and chattels.
And that the Defendants did at the time execute an attachment bond with Hazel
Michael, as surety, in favor of this Plaintiff in the sum of $502.84, a copy

of such bond is hereto attached as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof. The
Plaintiff says that said bond was breached in tnhis; that said attachment was
levied on the following personal property: A 1964 Chevrolet Two-Door, Tag No.
2324310, which was seized by the Sheriff. That said attachment suit has termi-
nated and that the said Defendant, A. C. Michael, Plaintiff. in said sult, took
a non-suit and Plaintiff avers that said attachment was wrongfully sued out in
this, that there was no statutory ground for the issuance for the wrlt of
attachment and that the Plaintiff, Melvin Johnson, did not owe A. C. Michael
for goods and chattels. And the Plaintiff avers that as the proximate cause
of said wrongful suing out of said attachment, he was put to much expense in
making a replevy bond, incurring reasonsble anc necessary attorney's fee in
defending said attachment suit, his position as policeman for the Town of
Daphne was put in jeopardy and he lost much time and expensein attending Court.

And Plaintiff avers that the ground upon which said attachment was issued
was false, and its issuance as procured without actual cause on the part of the

Defendants for believing said alleged ground to be true. Hence this suit.
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SUMNE@NS AND COMPLAINT . Mooro Printing Go. - Bay Minette, Ala.

' STATE OF ALABAMA Circit Court, Baldwin County
Bealdwin Ceunty _' 1 S
' " i TERM, 19.....

..................................................................................................................................................................................

- toappear “and “plead, -answer ot demmur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to ‘the complaint - =

filed in the Civeuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against.....c.crevreeeeemrresecce.
A. Co Michael and Hazel Michael

......................................................................................................................................................

" Witness my hand this......... /f ........ day of....>

oL OO paE U
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No.d? .7é‘/ Page...mmeinieniones

STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

Melvin Johnson

...........................................................................

...........................................................................

Plaintiffs

V5.

A. C, Michael and Hazel Michael

.........................................................................

Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLA''T

CLERK

WILTERS, BRANTLEY & NESBIT

...........................................................................

............................................................................

Defendant’s Attorney

Defendant lives at

Received In Ofﬁce

SUN X 818

I have executed this summons

( P e
\ HaaCo. t;l% ............... i f?.z

this e
by leating a copy with

/4&:}7&(/52@:«6/

RrerHEetaling ; THiTes Ay

e mnConts ner. mde Tnm} &7 .“mf .,.,,E / O

TAYLOR LKENS, Sheriff

BY ..................... ﬂ’?’l%ﬁ"

..................

BEPUTY SHERIFF

.......................................................................
.......................................................................

O L T T T P N T LI I

t’\///V(ﬂ(I? (ST o Shenff

Eas s N
. \\ 3 5\)(./11 ik (’é’h(/_, Deputy Sheriff
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MELVIN JOHNSON, 1IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff )} BALDWIN COUNTY, ALARBAMA
V3. ) AT LW
L. C. MICHAEL and ) CASE NO.

HAZEL MICHAERL,

)
)

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause and

Defendants

files this his answer to said Bill of Complaint and each and

every count thereofs:

1]

Not guilty.
i1
The Complaint fails to state a cause of action.

Il

[ ]

|

h

The Defendant as a defence to said Bill of Complaint saith
that the Plaintiff agreed in open Court in the presence of his
attorney, that he did owe Defendant, Hazel Michael a sum of money
. which the Plaintiff is now paying to the Defendant through his
attorney for the Plaintiff, Phyllis S. Nesbit. Defendant's attorney
learned Jjust prior to trial that the money owed by Melvin Johnson
was to the Estate of Leonard Clyde Darden, Deceased through the
Executrix of which is Hazel Michael formerly known as Hazel Darden
and the Defendant avers that Defendant's attorney would have
amended the cause to show the proper pérties Plaintiff at the
time of the trial but that Plaintiff?s attorney agreed to a non-
sult provided Defendant, Hazel Michael azreed to lower the figure
initially sued for by Defendant in the former action.

Iiv

Defendant saith that the agreement to non-suit was made
in good faith by Defendant and that 21l matters at issue were
extinguished in the agreement made by the Plaintiff through his

attorney Pnyllis S. Nesbit and Defendant's attorney,/i}phard C.

Lacey. ﬁ% - ﬁ
NI A2

~URICHLRD GC. LACEEé/;L//
Attorney for Defendant




I do hereby certify that I have on this Omniy. day of June,

1969, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on Phyllis S. Nesbit
Attornev at Law, Robertsdale, Alabama to this proceeding by
mailing the same by United States meil, properly addressed, and

first class postage prepaid.




MELVIN JOHNSON, J} 1IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, 1) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vS. }) AT LAW
A. C. MICHAEL and 3} CASE N0O. 8761

HAZEL MICEAEL,

Defendants

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause and fileg
this his amended answer to said Bill of Complaint and each and

every count thereof:

L
Not guilty.

II
The general issue.

IIT

The Defendant as a defence to said 2ill of Complaint saith
that the Plaintiff agreed in open Court in the presence of his
attorney, that he did owe Defendant, Hagel Michael, 2 sum of
money which the Plaintiff is now paiving to the Defendant through
his attorney, for the Plaintiff, Phyllis S. Neshit. Defendant's
attorney learned just prior to trial that the meney owed by Melvin

1

Johnson was to the Estate

O

f Leonaré Clyde Darden, Deceased thrugh
the Executrix of which is Hagel Miclrael formerly known as Hazel
Darden and the Defendant avers that the Defendant’s attorney would

es Plaintiff at

I_Ju

have amended the cause to show the Troper part
the time of the trial but that Plaintiffts attorney agreed to a
non-suit provided Defendant, Hazel NMichael agreed to lower the
figure initially sued for by Dsfendant in the former action.
IV
Defendant saith that the agreement to non-suit was made in

good faith by Defendant and that all natters at issue were estin-

e

guished in the agreement made by the Plaintiff ¢
Ph

+-

Phyllis S. Nesbit and Defendantis atsorney,

e @t TR

EE R T
viu 04 miEd%d




I do hereby certify that I have on this.3,ih.day of June,

1969, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on Phyllis S. Nesbit
Attornevy at Law, Robertsdale, Alabama to this poceeding by mailing
the same by United States mail, properly addressed, and first clas:s

postage prepald.
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